financial and capital position, prepares LFL to take appropriate management actions if such events occur.

The sensitivity analysis considers simple changes in specific risk drivers (e.g. Interest Rates, equity shock, credit spreads and Interest

Rate volatility). Their main purpose is to measure the variability of the Own Funds and Solvency Ratio to variations in specific risk

factors. The set chosen aims to provide the assessment of resilience to the most significant risks.

In order to verify the adequacy of solvency capital position to the changing of the market conditions, following main sensitivity analyses

have been performed:

Risk Free Rate: interest rate change +/-50 bps

Credit spread of corporate bonds on Swap +100 bps

Equity Price fair value change +/-20%

Risk Free rate with No Volatility adjustment

Ultimate Forward rates -50 bps

The impacts of the above sensitivities on the Solvency Ratio are shown in the following table:

LFL is not exposed to any material risk concentrations.

The Solvency II Standard Formula is applicable to capture the risk profile for LFL.

Sensitivities in Mio. CHF

Eligible Own

Funds

Delta Eligible

Own Funds

Delta Eligible

Own Funds %

Solvency Capital

Requirement
Solvency Ratio

Official value 101.8   52.6   193.4%

Risk Free Rate: interest rate change +50 bps 107.7   5.9   5.8% 52.6   204.6%

Risk Free Rate: interest rate change -50 bps 94.9   -6.9   -6.4% 52.6   180.4%

Credit spread of corporate bonds on Swap +100 bps 96.3   -5.5   -5.8% 52.6   182.9%

Equity Price fair value change +20% 110.3   8.5   8.8% 52.6   209.5%

Equity Price fair value change -20% 93.1   -8.7   -7.9% 52.6   176.9%

Risk Free rate with No Volatility adjustment 99.1   -2.7   -2.9% 54.8   180.9%

Ultimate Forward rates -50 bps 100.7   -1.1   -1.1% 52.6   191.3%

Fortuna Lebens-Versicherungs AG - Valuation for Solvency Purposes

33 / 64

D. Valuation for Solvency Purposes

GENERAL SOLVENCY II VALUATION FRAMEWORK

The Solvency II (SII) regulatory framework standardizes valuations and measurements of assets and liabilities for the SII balance sheet,

largely referring to and in conformity with IFRS principles adopted by the European Commission in accordance with Regulation (EC) No

1606/2002, and requiring an economic, market-consistent approach as set out in Article 75 of the Directive 2009/138/EC.

The main general principles of this approach, as far as they are relevant for LFL, are described and applied by LFL as follows: